Pennsylvania

Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of

December 1 - December 7

December 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$40,923,017.04
$37,126,431.21
$319,879.92
$0.00

$0.00
$3,476,705.91
$1,182,080.01
$139,068.23
$173,835.29
$417,204.71
$200.43

2,478

$84,230,235.42
$77,230,930.80
$1,146,569.14
$0.00

$0.00
$5,852,735.48
$1,989,930.07
$234,109.42
$292,636.78
$702,328.26
$287.12

2,912

$68,356,103.49
$62,329,517.05
$928,097.78
$0.00

$0.00
$5,098,488.66
$1,733,486.14
$203,939.56
$254,924.44
$611,818.64
$263.75

2,762
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$40,923,017.04
$37,126,431.21
$319,879.92
$0.00

$0.00
$3,476,705.91
$1,182,080.01
$139,068.23
$173,835.29
$417,204.71
$200.43

2,478

$84,230,235.42
$77,230,930.80
$1,146,569.14
$0.00

$0.00
$5,852,735.48
$1,989,930.07
$234,109.42
$292,636.78
$702,328.26
$287.12

2,912

$68,356,103.49
$62,329,517.05
$928,097.78
$0.00

$0.00
$5,098,488.66
$1,733,486.14
$203,939.56
$254,924.44
$611,818.64
$263.75

2,762

$1,055,404,315.31
$957,580,139.34
$4,992,685.17
$0.00

$0.00
$92,831,490.80
$31,562,706.90
$3,713,259.63
$4,641,574.53
$11,139,778.92

$2,124,016,900.37
$1,941,419,664.92
$32,425,456.55
$0.00

$0.00
$150,171,778.90
$51,058,404.84
$6,006,871.16
$7,508,589.04
$18,020,613.46

$1,698,421,562.15
$1,541,431,994.93
$21,336,897.28
$0.00

$0.00
$135,652,669.94
$46,121,907.72
$5,426,106.85
$6,782,633.50
$16,278,320.37



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
December 1 - December 7

December 2008

Month-to-Date

2008/2009

Fiscal Year-to-Date

$26,207,196.00
$23,853,614.68
$258,961.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,094,620.32
$712,170.90
$83,784.80
$104,731.02
$251,354.42
$149.62

2,000

$46,098,074.22
$42,269,107.33
$0.00
$534,492.21
$0.00
$3,828,966.89
$1,301,848.73
$153,158.67
$191,448.35
$459,476.02
$299.72

1,825

$39,604,263.42
$36,378,060.55
$598,367.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,627,835.87
$893,464.20
$105,113.43
$131,391.80
$315,340.30
$148.92

2,521
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$26,207,196.00
$23,853,614.68
$258,961.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,094,620.32
$712,170.90
$83,784.80
$104,731.02
$251,354.42
$149.62

2,000

$46,098,074.22
$42,269,107.33
$0.00
$534,492.21
$0.00
$3,828,966.89
$1,301,848.73
$153,158.67
$191,448.35
$459,476.02
$299.72

1,825

$39,604,263.42
$36,378,060.55
$598,367.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,627,835.87
$893,464.20
$105,113.43
$131,391.80
$315,340.30
$148.92

2,521
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$898,864,779.83
$819,370,661.45
$5,562,971.00
$0.00
$21,765.00
$73,952,912.38
$25,143,990.18
$2,958,116.49
$3,697,645.66
$8,874,349.52

1,359,205,125.33
1,249,669,541.54
$0.00
15,302,246.12
$0.00
109,535,583.79
37,242,098.46
4,381,423.37
5,476,779.26
13,144,270.05

$1,131,145,949.11
$1,036,794,765.15

$12,207,095.25
$0.00

$0.00
$82,144,088.71
$27,928,990.23
$3,285,763.53
$4,107,204.43
$9,857,290.60



Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Gaming Revenues

Week of

December 1 - December 7

December 2008
Month-to-Date

2008/2009
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$63,155,767.09
$57,658,088.21
$2,985,294.45
$0.00

$0.00
$2,512,384.43
$854,210.70
$100,495.38
$125,619.22
$301,486.14
$161.16

2,227

$368,574,656.68
$336,845,749.83
$6,237,169.29
$534,492.21
$0.00
$25,491,737.56
$8,667,190.75
$1,019,669.49
$1,274,586.90
$3,059,008.49
$217.75

16,724

$63,155,767.09
$57,658,088.21
$2,985,294.45
$0.00

$0.00
$2,512,384.43
$854,210.70
$100,495.38
$125,619.22
$301,486.14
$161.16

2,227

$368,574,656.68
$336,845,749.83
$6,237,169.29
$534,492.21
$0.00
$25,491,737.56
$8,667,190.75
$1,019,669.49
$1,274,586.90
$3,059,008.49
$217.75

16,724

$1,138,025,448.07
$1,038,301,400.64
$12,689,495.42
$0.00

$0.00
$87,034,552.01
$29,591,747.72
$3,481,382.02
$4,351,727.64
$10,444,146.28

$9,405,084,080.17
$8,584,568,167.97
$89,214,600.67
$15,302,246.12
$21,765.00
$731,323,076.53
$248,649,846.05
$29,252,923.05
$36,566,154.06
$87,758,769.20

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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