

Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of December 1 - December 7	December 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
_	December 1 - December 7	Month-to-Date	riscai Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$40,923,017.04	\$40,923,017.04	\$1,055,404,315.31
Payouts	\$37,126,431.21	\$37,126,431.21	\$957,580,139.34
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$319,879.92	\$319,879.92	\$4,992,685.17
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,476,705.91	\$3,476,705.91	\$92,831,490.80
State Tax (34%)	\$1,182,080.01	\$1,182,080.01	\$31,562,706.90
LSA (4%)	\$139,068.23	\$139,068.23	\$3,713,259.63
EDTF (5%)	\$173,835.29	\$173,835.29	\$4,641,574.53
PRHDF	\$417,204.71	\$417,204.71	\$11,139,778.92
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$200.43	\$200.43	
Active Slot Machines	2,478	2,478	
Philadelphia Park		*	•
Wagers	\$84,230,235.42	\$84,230,235.42	\$2,124,016,900.37
Payouts	\$77,230,930.80	\$77,230,930.80	\$1,941,419,664.92
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,146,569.14	\$1,146,569.14	\$32,425,456.55
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$5.852.735.48	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$450,474,778,00
	\$5,852,735.48 \$1,989,930.07	\$5,852,735.48 \$1,989,930.07	\$150,171,778.90 \$51,058,404.84
State Tax (34%) LSA (4%)	\$1,969,930.07 \$234,109.42	\$234,109.42	\$6,006,871.16
EDTF (5%)	\$292,636.78	\$292,636.78	\$7,508,589.04
PRHDF	\$702,328.26	\$702,328.26	\$18,020,613.46
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$287.12	\$287.12	Ψ10,020,010.40
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
	,	•	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$68,356,103.49	\$68,356,103.49	\$1,698,421,562.15
Payouts	\$62,329,517.05	\$62,329,517.05	\$1,541,431,994.93
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$928,097.78	\$928,097.78	\$21,336,897.28
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,098,488.66	\$5,098,488.66	\$135,652,669.94
State Tax (34%)	\$1,733,486.14	\$1,733,486.14	\$46,121,907.72
LSA (4%)	\$203,939.56	\$203,939.56	\$5,426,106.85
EDTF (5%)	\$254,924.44	\$254,924.44	\$6,782,633.50
PRHDF	\$611,818.64 *202.75	\$611,818.64	\$16,278,320.37
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$263.75	\$263.75	
Active Slot Machines	2,762	2,762	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	December 2008	2008/2009
-	December 1 - December 7	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle	# 00.007.400.00	Фоо оо т 400 оо	# 000 004 77 0 00
Wagers	\$26,207,196.00	\$26,207,196.00	\$898,864,779.83
Payouts	\$23,853,614.68	\$23,853,614.68	\$819,370,661.45
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$258,961.00	\$258,961.00 \$0.00	\$5,562,971.00 \$0.00
Promotional Plays (External) Adjustments	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$0.00 \$2,094,620.32	\$2,094,620.32	\$73,952,912.38
State Tax (34%)	\$712,170.90	\$712,170.90	\$25,143,990.18
LSA (4%)	\$83,784.80	\$83,784.80	\$2,958,116.49
EDTF (5%)	\$104,731.02	\$104,731.02	\$3,697,645.66
PRHDF	\$251,354.42	\$251,354.42	\$8,874,349.52
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$149.62	\$149.62	ψο,ον 4,040.02
Active Slot Machines	2,000	2,000	
Notive Glot Machinics	2,000	2,000	
The Meadows			
Wagers	\$46,098,074.22	\$46,098,074.22	\$ 1,359,205,125.33
Payouts	\$42,269,107.33	\$42,269,107.33	\$ 1,249,669,541.54
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$534,492.21	\$534,492.21	\$ 15,302,246.12
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,828,966.89	\$3,828,966.89	\$ 109,535,583.79
State Tax (34%)	\$1,301,848.73	\$1,301,848.73	\$ 37,242,098.46
LSA (4%)	\$153,158.67	\$153,158.67	\$ 4,381,423.37
EDTF (5%)	\$191,448.35	\$191,448.35	\$ 5,476,779.26
PRHDF	\$459,476.02	\$459,476.02	\$ 13,144,270.05
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$299.72	\$299.72	
Active Slot Machines	1,825	1,825	
Mount Airy			
Wagers	\$39,604,263.42	\$39,604,263.42	\$1,131,145,949.11
Payouts	\$36,378,060.55	\$36,378,060.55	\$1,036,794,765.15
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$598,367.00	\$598,367.00	\$12,207,095.25
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,627,835.87	\$2,627,835.87	\$82,144,088.71
State Tax (34%)	\$893,464.20	\$893,464.20	\$27,928,990.23
LSA (4%)	\$105,113.43	\$105,113.43	\$3,285,763.53
EDTF (5%)	\$131,391.80	\$131,391.80	\$4,107,204.43
PRHDF	\$315,340.30	\$315,340.30	\$9,857,290.60
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$148.92	\$148.92	
Active Slot Machines	2,521	2,521	



Pennsylvania Gaming Control Board



Gaming Revenues

-	Week of December 1 - December 7	December 2008 Month-to-Date	2008/2009 Fiscal Year-to-Date
Penn National Wagers	\$63,155,767.09	\$63,155,767.09	\$1,138,025,448.07
Payouts	\$57,658,088.21	\$57,658,088.21	\$1,038,301,400.64
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$2,985,294.45	\$2,985,294.45	\$12,689,495.42
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$2,512,384.43	\$2,512,384.43	\$87,034,552.01
State Tax (34%)	\$854,210.70	\$854,210.70	\$29,591,747.72
LSA (4%)	\$100,495.38	\$100,495.38	\$3,481,382.02
EDTF (5%)	\$125,619.22	\$125,619.22	\$4,351,727.64
PRHDF	\$301,486.14	\$301,486.14	\$10,444,146.28
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$161.16	\$161.16	
Active Slot Machines	2,227	2,227	
Total			
Wagers	\$368,574,656.68	\$368,574,656.68	\$9,405,084,080.17
Payouts	\$336,845,749.83	\$336,845,749.83	\$8,584,568,167.97
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$6,237,169.29	\$6,237,169.29	\$89,214,600.67
Promotional Plays (External)	\$534,492.21	\$534,492.21	\$15,302,246.12
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,765.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$25,491,737.56	\$25,491,737.56	\$731,323,076.53
State Tax (34%)	\$8,667,190.75	\$8,667,190.75	\$248,649,846.05
LSA (4%)	\$1,019,669.49	\$1,019,669.49	\$29,252,923.05
EDTF (5%)	\$1,274,586.90	\$1,274,586.90	\$36,566,154.06
PRHDF	\$3,059,008.49	\$3,059,008.49	\$87,758,769.20
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$217.75	\$217.75	
Active Slot Machines	16,724	16,724	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day